Product Data Sheet
Swissbit USB TSE
PU-50n TSE Series
TR-03153 certified
USB 3.1 SMLC
Extended Temperature Grade
durabit™
Swissbit AG  Revision: 1.10

CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  Data_sheet_USB_TSE_Rev110
Switzerland industrial@swissbit.com Page 19 of 23
9. Part Number Decoder
S  F  U3  008G  C  1  P  E  2  TO - E - G  E - C31 - TE1
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15
Manuf.             Option
Memory Type.            Configuration
Product Type           Manuf. Code: Flash Mode
Density         Manuf. Code: Flash Package
Platform      Temp. Option
Product Generation    Flash Vendor Code
Memory Organization  Number of Flash Chips
  Technology
9.1 Manufacturer
Swissbit code S
9.2 Memory Type
Flash F
9.3 Product Type
USB Flash Drive U3
9.4 Density
8 GBytes 008G
9.5 Platform
USB COB Inlay C
9.6 Product Generation
First generation 1
9.7 Memory Organization
Security product P
9.8 Technology
U-5xx platform UFD E
9.9 Number of Flash Chips
1 Flash 1
2 Flash 2
4 Flash 4
9.10 Flash Code
Toshiba TO
Swissbit AG  Revision: 1.10
Industriestrasse 4 Confidential Template: Doc-3581
CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  Data_sheet_USB_TSE_Rev110
Switzerland industrial@swissbit.com Page 20 of 23
9.11 Temperature Option
Extended Temperature Range: -25 °C to 70 °C E
9.12 Die Classification
MLC MONO (single die package) G
MLC DDP (dual die package) L
MLC QDP (quad die package) H
9.13 Pin Mode
Single nCE and Single R/nB E
Dual nCE and Dual R/nB F
Quad nCE and Quad R/nB G
9.14 Configuration XYZ
    X = Smart Card Controller
Smart Card Configuration X
No Smart Card controller 0
Fiscal Germany Smart Card C
Y = Firmware Extension
Firmware Extension Y
TSE mode (Germany) 3
    Z = Optional
Optional Z
Revision 1 1
Revision 2 2
9.15 Option
Swissbit TSE Edition TE1
Customer specific configuration (customer token) XXX
Swissbit AG  Revision: 1.10
Industriestrasse 4 Confidential Template: Doc-3581
CH-9552 Bronschhofen  www.swissbit.com  Data_sheet_USB_TSE_Rev110
Switzerland industrial@swissbit.com Page 21 of 23
10. Marking Specification